
2023 WATER 
AND SEWER 
REHABILITATION
PROJECT

Amendment to 
Professional Services 
Agreement with 
Ellerbee-Walczak, Inc.

February 17, 2025

Capital Engineering Department



Project Overview
• Water / Wastewater component 

of the overall Five-year Capital 
Improvement Program 
anticipates an annual 
construction contract to address 
incremental rehabilitation of the 
system

• Segments included in the 2023 
Rehab contract were identified 
based on water and sewer line 
records of age, materials, and 
maintenance concerns

• General project scope is to 
replace aged water 
and/or wastewater lines and re-
pave the street 

2

 SW Rand Dr.
 NW Ann Lois Ln.
 SW Murphy Rd.
 NW Barbara Ln.
 NW Chisholm St.

 Chisholm Ct.
 NE Michael Dr.
 NW James Cir.
 NE Timber Ridge Dr.
 Forest Ct.

 Short St.
 SW Johnson Ave. 

(sewer crossing 
only)



Professional Services Agreement Amendment Overview

• Original Professional Services Agreement executed July 10, 2024.

• Original fee was $32,000.00 based on an estimate of the testing required to 
complete project.

• Additional construction work and field conditions led to increased testing 
needs and a change to what was originally estimated by the consultant. 

• Amendment fee of $19,022.00 requested to complete work and continue 
to support construction activities. 

3



Recommended Council Action

Approve amendment to existing Professional Services 
Agreement with Ellezbee-Walczak, Inc. in the amount of 
$19,022.00, for a revised total contract amount of $51,022.00.

4



Questions / Discussion

Randy Morrison, P.E. Director Capital Engineering

rmorrison@burlesontx.com

817-426-9295

5


